

Printed Promotional Products

CANADIAN PRICE SHEET

Effective July 1, 2017

Artwork

- Acceptable formats include Corel Draw 12 or Adobe Illustrator/EPS/PDF (fonts converted to curves)
- Art Charges \$18.06 (G) per line of typesetting. \$75.00 (G) per hour to create original graphics/artwork. Art charges will apply for revisions.
- 3. All orders require signed approval prior to production.
- Virtual colour proofs available (colours shown are not exact representations of Halton Design & Printing's standard imprint colours)

Early Bird Pricing See page 9 for details.

Pricing

- 1. See price list for minimum quantities.
- 2. First imprint colour is included in all prices. No set-up charge for 1st colour imprint.
- 3. Second (and subsequent) colour set-up charge of \$28.88 (G) applies to all orders.
- 4. Pantone Colour match is \$69.30 (G) per colour. Halton Design & Printing will endeavour to match a colour
 - as close as possible.
- 5. Pre-production sample provided at \$114.45 (G).
- Charge for additional bolt holes to be drilled out of frames is \$0.12 (G) per frame or plate protector.
- 7. Rush charge of \$187.50 (G). Upon confirmation of approval of production manager.
- 8. Special considerations see price list for details.
- 50% deposit required on all first time orders. Balance due at time of shipping. Cheque, Visa or Mastercard accepted.
- 10. Metallic ink colours (i.e. gold, silver) are considered two colours (for all non-vinyl products).
- Hot stamping, debossing, and embossing dies have a minimum charge of \$75.00 (G) for up to 5 square inches. \$5.08 (G) for each additional square inch.
- 12. All prices and charges listed are subject to change without notice.
- 13. All prices are taxes and freight extra.
- Correction or Cancellation: Charges will be made for dies, materials and labour incurred up to the date of cancellation or change.
- 15. Minimum order of \$75.00 (G) per invoice.
- 16. Refer to catalogue pages 37-39 for vinyl options & standard imprint colours.

Order Processing

- All orders must have complete order information, purchase order number, full billing & shipping address, Halton Design & Printing part numbers, pricing and colours required. Options and upgrades must also be outlined. Please indicate method of shipping and courier account number. Please indicate if truck with tailgate required or loading dock available. Any changes to an order once packed, labeled and/or invoiced will incur a \$45.00 service fee, no exceptions.
- Repeat orders send sample layout of item with invoice number and date so it can be duplicated exactly.
- Halton Design & Printing can not be responsible for vagueness or spelling errors on orders.
 Proof read all
 - orders carefully before submitting. Distributors are responsible for correct pricing on their orders.
- 4. All dies remain the property of Halton Design & Printing.
- 5. An order shall be deemed complete +/- 5% of the quantity ordered.

Shipping and Handling

- Changes made after invoice issued (ie. ship to address, method of shipping) are subject to a \$45.00 handling fee.
- 2. Goods damaged in transit:
 - If shipping method is chosen by Halton Design & Printing, Halton Design & Printing must be notified within 5 business days
 - of goods damaged in transit. All goods to be inspected upon arrival. Halton Design & Printing to be notified
 - within 10 business days of receipt of goods if damaged. No exceptions.
 - If shipping method is chosen by customer, all shipping claims must be addressed directly with transport company.
- INSURANCE IS RECOMMENDED ON ALL SHIPMENTS. Halton Design & Printing will not be responsible for
 - damaged or lost shipments if insurance is not requested.
- 4. Drop shipments at no additional charge.
- 5. Split shipments \$14.43 (G) per location.
- IN WINTER MONTHS, all vinyl products must be stored & brought to room temperature before handling. Heated transport is recommended.
- Credit will be issued only for goods returned. Factory must authorize all returns. Please contact factory for Returned Goods Authorization (RGA) number.
- 8. All goods shipped FOB Burlington.

INDEX

Automotive Dealer Supplies

License Plate Frames	Page 2
Raised Letter Frames	Page 3
License Plate Protectors	Page 3
Motorcycle Plate Protectors	Page 3

AUTOMOTIVE DEALER SUPPLIES

License Plate Frames 100 • 200 • 300 • 400 • 600 • 2400

	F	F	F	F	F	F
Polystyrene Frames	150	300	500	1000	2500	5000
1st Colour 2nd Colour (G)	1.59 0.40	1.35 0.36	1.25 0.31	1.07 0.28	0.99 0.24	0.96 0.20

Polystyrene Frames - high impact standard frame material. Available in white and black.

	F	F	F	r	r	F
Polycarbonate Frames	150	300	500	1000	2500	5000
1st Colour 2nd Colour (G)	2.87 0.40	2.61 0.36	2.41 0.31	2.23 0.28	2.13 0.24	2.03 0.20

Polycarbonate Frames - unbreakable plastic will prevent cracking in car washes and cold weather. Available in black or white. Provides a high gloss finish.

	F	F	F	F	F	F
Chrome Faced Frames	150	300	500	1000	2500	5000
1st Colour 2nd Colour (G)	3.53 0.40	3.21 0.36	2.97 0.31	2.75 0.28	2.62 0.24	2.49 0.20

Chrome Faced Frames - highly polished finish is applied to the license plate frame to give a long lasting rust free lifespan. Special inks are applied for durability.

SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS WHEN ORDERING SCREEN PRINTED FRAMES

- 1. Minimum order charge of \$43.31 (G) applies to all orders under 150 pieces. No exceptions.
- 2. Second (and subsequent) colour set-up charge \$28.88 (G) applies to all orders. No set-up charge on 1st colour imprint per Halton Design & Printing standard colours.
- 3. Bottom bolt holes drilled out at \$0.12 (G) per frame or plate protector. Must be indicated at time of ordering.
- 4. Silver and Gold "Metallic" Inks are treated as two colours. Please be aware that all gold and silver ink imprints will be priced as two colours.
- 5. WHEN ORDERING BLACK FRAMES all ink colours other than white are treated as two colours.
- 6. Frame colours: 90 White 91 Black 92 Chrome.



Provincial placement of VIN stickers will determine type of frame to be used in each province. Halton Design & Printing does not accept responsibility for misinformation. Kindly consult your local Department of Transportation, Motor Vehicle Division for further information.

FRAME STYLE

Province	100	200	300	400	600	2400
British Columbia		~	'			V
Alberta & Sask.	~		~			
Manitoba	~		~			
Ontario	~	~	~	~		
Québec			~			
New Brunswick		~	~			
Nova Scotia 🗸	V	V	~	~		
P.E.I. & Nfld.		~				

Raised Letter Frames 2400W • 2400B

	F	F	F	F	F	F
Raised Letter Frames	150	300	500	1000	2500	5000
1st Colour	2.30	1.95	1.80	1.54	1.43	1.39
2nd Colour (G)	0.40	0.36	0.31	0.28	0.24	0.20

SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS WHEN ORDERING SCREEN PRINTED FRAMES

- 1. Second (and subsequent) colour set-up charge \$28.88 (G) applies to all orders. No set-up charge on 1st colour imprint per Halton Design & Printing standard colours.
- 2. Die charge is \$306.25 (G) for the die to produce raised letter frames.
- 3. Second colours require a 1/8" clearance between colours.
- 4. Style of frame to be advised by customer.
- 5. Frame colours: 2400W White 2400B Black.
- 6. Kindly consult your customer service representative for a custom price quotation on chrome faced raised letter frames.
- 7. WHEN ORDERING BLACK FRAMES all ink colours other than white, silver or gold are treated as two colours.

License Plate Protectors 100-001

	F	F	F	F	F	F
License Plate Protectors	150	300	500	1000	2500	5000
1st Colour 2nd Colour (G)	4.97 0.40	4.52 0.36	4.39 0.31	3.99 0.28	3.53 0.24	3.36 0.20

SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS - 100-001

- 1. Minimum order charge of \$43.31 (G) applies to all orders under 150 pieces. No exceptions.
- 2. Second (and subsequent) colour set-up charge \$28.88 (G) applies to all orders. No set-up charge on 1st colour imprint per Halton Design & Printing standard colours.
- 3. Any frame shape, custom design or colour can be used as a background.
- 4. Plates with two top bolt holes only. Bottom bolt holes drilled out at \$0.12 (G) per plate protector. Must be indicated at time of ordering.
- 5. One colour imprint includes background and one imprint / ad-copy colour.
- 6. Silver and Gold "Metallic" lnks are treated as two colours. Please be aware that all gold and silver ink imprints will be priced as two colours.
- 7. WHEN ORDERING BLACK FRAME BACKGROUNDS all ink colours other than white are treated as two colours.

Motorcycle Plate Protectors 1000-1

	F	F	F	F
Motorcycle Plate Protectors	150	300	500	1000
1st Colour 2nd Colour (G)	2.76 0.40	2.38 0.36	2.07 0.31	1.80 0.28

SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS - 1000-1

- 1. Minimum order charge of \$43.31 (G) applies to all orders under 150 pieces.
- 2. Second (and subsequent) colour set-up charge \$28.88 (G) applies to all orders. No set-up charge on 1st colour imprint per Halton Design & Printing standard colours.
- 3. One colour imprint includes background and one imprint / ad-copy colour.
- 4. Silver and Gold "Metallic" Inks are treated as two colours. Please be aware that all gold and silver ink imprints will be priced as two colours.
- 5. Top holes available only.
- 6. WHEN ORDERING BLACK FRAME BACKGROUNDS all ink colours other than white are treated as two colours.